Form **PTO-1594** R (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102252228

▼	▼	1

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wireless Ethernet Compatibility Alliance, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Wi-Fi Alliance Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✔ Corporation-State	Street Address: 2570 West El Camino Real, #304 City: Mountain View State: CA Zip: 94040-1313
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 08222002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State California Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78118957, 78135925, 78147260, 78/156515 Additional number(s) att	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2525795 tached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kimberly G. Russell, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Steinhart & Falconer LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:333 Market Street, Suite 3200	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Francisco State: CA Zip:94105-2150	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	INIO SPACE (C)
9. Signature. Kimberly G. Russell Name of Person Signing Si	October , 2002 Date
	er sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

10/16/2002 GTON11 00000231 194215

40.00 CH 125.00 CH 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0353**

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0354

STEINHART & FALCONER LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS

333 MARKET STREET, THIRTY-SECOND FLOOR
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105-2150

WWW.STEINHART.COM

KIMBERLY G. RUSSELL DIRECT DIAL: (415) 442-0834 E-MAIL: KRUSSELL@STEINHART.COM TELEPHONE: (415) 777-3999 FACSIMILE: (415) 442-0856

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit with the United States Postal Service as First Class mail in an envelope address to: Box Assignments, USPTO, Crystal Gateway 4,1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320, Washington, D.C. 20231 on the date shown below:

Date: October 4, 2002

Elonda Kay Lloyd

October 4, 2002

BOX ASSIGNMENTS U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Crystal Gateway 4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Conveying Party: Wireless Ethernet Compatibility Alliance, Inc.

Receiving Party: Wi-Fi Alliance

U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations

Attorney Ref. No.: 93775-8003

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed for recording is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet to record the change of corporate name from Wireless Ethernet Compatibility Alliance, Inc. to Wi-Fi Alliance in regard to the trademark applications and Registrations as stated therein.

Please charge the recordation fee of \$165.00 to the Deposit Account of Steinhart & Falconer, No. 19-4215 (Attorney Ref. No.: 93775-8003). Please charge any additional fees that may be due or credit any overpayment to the same Deposit Account.

Please date stamp and return the enclosed postcard indicating receipt of this PTO

Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

Respectfully submitted,

Kimberly G. Russel

KGR/ Enclosures

135380v1

RECORDED: 10/09/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002600 FRAME: 0355